PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kentucky Oil Technology, N.V.	04/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	10200 Bellaire Blvd.	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77072	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10315569	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)418-3877

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972 418-3892
Email: dallen@mwe.com
Correspondent Name: Scott Wendorf

Address Line 1: Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

Address Line 2: 2601 E. Belt Line Rd.

Address Line 4: Carrollton, TEXAS 75006-5401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 086108-0244

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Debbie Allen

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cardiacassign#page1.tif source=Cardiacassign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024643 FRAME: 0609 CH \$40.00 103

501225187

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, KENTUCKY OIL TECHNOLOGY, N.V., a corporation duly organized, incorporated and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having a place of business at Gronausetraat 1220, 7534 AT Enschede, The Netherlands, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the inventions and improvements in U.S. Patent No. 6,772,836; U.S. Patent No. 6,799,637; U.S. Patent No. 7,185,709; U.S. Patent No. 7,398,831; U.S. Application Serial No. 11/150,836; U.S. Application Serial No. 10/050468; and U.S. Application Serial No. 10/799,151; (collectively the "ASSIGNED RIGHTS") as more fully identified in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and any and all foreign countries; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED RIGHTS, including the invention and improvements in any form or embodiment thereof, disclosed and claimed in said ASSIGNED RIGHTS, or which are disclosed and may be claimed; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any ASSIGNED RIGHTS granted or to be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries upon said invention in any form or upon any such improvements thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said ASSIGNED RIGHTS to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all resulting letters patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said ASSIGNED RIGHTS in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 28 day of april

KENTUCKY OIL TECHNOLOGY, N.V.

PATENT **REEL: 024643 FRAME: 0610**

EXHIBIT "A"

Assigned Patents and Applications From Kentucky Oil Technology, N.V. to Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

J.S. Patent No.	U.S. Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
6,772,836	10/315,665	12/10/2002	Expandable Tubing and Method
6,799,637	09/973,442	10/9/2001	Expandable Tubing and Method
7,185,709	10/806,509	3/23/2004	Expandable Tubing and Method
7,398,831	10/315,569	12/10/2002	Expandable Tubing and Method
	11/150,836	6/10/2005	Expandable Device for Use in a Well Bore
	10/050468	1/16/2002	Technique of Forming Expandable Devices
	10/799,151	3/12/2004	Expandable Tubing and Method

REEL: 024643 FRAME: 0611

RECORDED: 07/07/2010